
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/17/25 at 7:13:19 AM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

09/26/2024
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
Water damage reported

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 09/26/2024.
No Issues
Reported

Total Loss
Reported

No New Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

DMV title problems reported.
No Issues
Indicated

Odometer
Problem

No New Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage No Issues
Reported

Severe
Damage

Severe
Damage

Branded Titles: Flood, Not Actual Mileage, Salvage

5  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

Last owned in New Jersey

2021 JEEP WRANGLER

UNLIMITED SAHARA 4XE

VIN: 1C4JJXP62MW677073
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
HYBRID
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/JEEP/6ZXKEFUAnNv6zNXLZU0No2rRWmFLkSR25Y46uScsUhE6VOBd6LdyO7KhB00deYlkMXcd8em61O96eaSQbedHqvNCDmTazKQ5tU-2XyqrEg7KYEU9CgVg6iy0m3zIhzxnjTuaci7bc8v6TD18m1Rb4og56n4d2pMiU3Pz4hk7DKuhWs8UfHQSLbAFMVPzXIgMmoWykUKO735lF5A84OcB_K0PzsnbdpO6v4kqQwyuNJLpmi8S5OjPmvfwRPnR7l6F2q1kYoHab9Prt0VmQ0J12BZBpv1YPDmMKf5O447rO0EoSVOxIr_LGjdV4UIQk4aF--5ByT2AR5Obd-SUQO1mDSOksuKHFM253kuv2G7L8OfautTgs5TNiIIz3WwRDv8xK9NQm_VJYsuq.cfx


DMV title problems reported. Water damage reported:
09/26/2024. Damage disclosed by seller: 11/23/2024 and
02/08/2025.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.
No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty
Active

Warranty
Voided

Warranty
Voided

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem

Alert!

Problem

Found

Alert!

Problem

Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem

Alert!

Problem

Found

No Additional
Problems

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Lease
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

05/19/2021 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2021 2022 2025

Type of owner Personal lease Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 9 months 2 yrs. 7 mo. 28 days

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida Florida New Jersey

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 10,361 32,596 ---

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/JEEP/GxEoynVlp_UslWWKEX2DVvsy4HVoLXPffQt3wwSmzrRQMw6avVbUseAEQAeuYgCjz0rNcgL-IZzHnSEwaOYbySHmpSCkKR4Ey4FYs5-w_tDm97NF-VpXxpr7e21wOmSiYeAFxM8mwfxz0sN6fbsqNZGmSyxlGJHGvgGvQBv4i5A1dDPAmYODLK2-ndL3_qmbn17Ju5K6VsG0LQXrq_GKjWYogh6xAjKQdslus8-6i6v57Iwo83fqnNmrN2L5w1zBXZlaxU1kaBWZaxJMy2OY0eUJ8p0HaQGOPSmlSKzEUH4J0-sIJMs-TwjGKgpUuvpo33nArwAbmI-G8rBeHg2U1W4bQbJxEywYzp6_duzmdr2w-4nLKArZnUKNU33m9bugqcJ-ANrQa84SWd1iaT8.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/JEEP/yTu2Ha-QrqL9lS1UvO225aOF9GUOdhoobRKqBbJ2JZFNt1NUXw8MJ_06XVTnTWQxmF62fuGxxgqDCxFK9ljV5JKmH2CgobI6ZUolfsCRAvITceeiDIdDJapVOoqhxt3Ak110hAsyHGbNVzfZEAUmqT0P4ymXrxSuu6xyAsci3ysm8SdL4dUlzsc2-jgK7IyeZYgI1zvEwaRZfbZPe2hXeptmCj2lB3lyA-1b1mwz4bpgb1OrHMv3ySZ4eHbBZkqXya--jF4GMHFiSJkkmXaAUdmMlTdBzzSJOXVm9UHdu2zILcqBY_dA3P5kBqgpaftTtrGt5M7fCeuqJpsCCVQKsC1W2aWjZ13xjygqH0USN8oM6hV5iIF_Oq08T1yg1UM0TdDOK7PcwfBCmtCZlTA.cfx


05/25/2021 493 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oviedo, FL
Title #0142776698

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

05/27/2021 Advantage Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM
Mount Dora, FL
352-735-3777
advantagecdjr.com

4.7 / 5.0

304 Verified Reviews

2,071 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/21/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oviedo, FL
Title #0142776698

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

11/01/2021 10,361 Advantage Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM
Mount Dora, FL
352-735-3777
advantagecdjr.com

4.7 / 5.0

304 Verified Reviews

2,071 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/21/2022 16,295 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/22/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Placida, FL
Title #0142776698

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

07/11/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Placida, FL
Title #0142776698

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

10/13/2023 30,025 Parks Chrysler Dodge Jeep
RAM Gastonia
Gastonia, NC
704-874-6000
gastoniadodge.com

4.7 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-



510 Verified Reviews

9,801 Customer Favorites

05/21/2024 32,260 Gregg Young Auto Center
Newton, IA
641-787-9990
https://gycdjrnewton.com/

4.7 / 5.0

124 Verified Reviews

35 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
High voltage battery charged

06/04/2024 32,596 Gregg Young Auto Center
Newton, IA
641-787-9990
https://gycdjrnewton.com/

4.7 / 5.0

124 Verified Reviews

35 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked
Steering damper replaced

09/26/2024 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company
Water damage reported

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
Learn More

10/03/2024 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #24V-720
Recall #95B 2020-2024 JL & 2022-2024 WL
PHEV HIGH VOLTAGE BATT
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for
this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you
have any questions or need additional
information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

11/02/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

11/02/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Irving, TX
Title #0142776698

NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED

FLOOD DAMAGE TITLE ISSUED

Vehicle color noted as White

A NAM title is issued when the owner discloses to a
DMV mileage fraud, a broken odometer or that the
actual mileage of this vehicle is unknown. Mileage
reported after this reading is potentially unreliable.

11/05/2024 Damage Report SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-
-

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


11/23/2024 Damage Report Flood damage disclosed by seller
Vehicle sold

Owner 3
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/11/2025 New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Paterson, NJ
Title #MA20250110202

New owner reported
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

FLOOD DAMAGE TITLE ISSUED

Vehicle color noted as White

02/08/2025 Damage Report Flood damage disclosed by seller
Vehicle sold

11/06/2025 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #25V-741
Recall #68C 2020-2025 JL & 2022-2026
WL PHEV HV BATTERY FIRES
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter for
this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if you
have any questions or need additional
information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Auction Disclosures or Announcements
Dealers and institutions (i.e. fleet companies, rental car companies, and manufacturers) sell millions of cars at auction each
year. Sellers often provide disclosures about a vehicle's damage, mileage, or repair history. These disclosures are made available
to potential buyers in pre-sale lists and in auction announcements.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/17/25
at 7:13:19 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Federal Odometer Act
The Federal Odometer Act requires a seller to disclose the vehicle's mileage on the title when ownership is transferred. Congress
enacted this Act to prohibit odometer tampering and to protect consumers from mileage fraud. Under this act, sellers must
disclose any issues with the vehicle's odometer. These disclosures translate into the Exceed Mechanical Limits and Not Actual
Mileage titles.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Flood Damage Title
States issue flood titles when a vehicle has been in a flood or has received extensive water damage.

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Not Actual Mileage Title
When the seller certifies, under the Federal Odometer Act, that the odometer reading does not reflect the vehicle's actual
mileage. This may occur because the odometer was tampered with, broken, or replaced.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/17/25 7:13:19 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 JEEP WRANGLER UNLIMITED
vehicle (VIN: 1C4JJXP62MW677073), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/17/25 at
8:13 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

